Υ 7000032905

DIVISION STATE MATIONS 99 APR -5 AM 10: 05

April 1, 1999

Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700002829077-----6 -04/05/99--01080--018 ******78.75 ******78.75

Subject: <u>Amolins, Inc.</u>

Enclosed is an original and 0ne (1) copy of the article of incorporation and a check for Seventy-eight and Seventy-five Cent. (\$78.75)

From: Elgin Amos 4931 NW 15th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

Phone: 954 484 8591

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMOLINS, INC.

DIVISIONES INCOMPOSATIONS 99 APR-5 ANIO: 05

The undersigned incorporator, for purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

AMOLINS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

4931 NW 15th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Elgin Amos 4931 NW 15th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

Elgin Amos 4931 NW 15th Court Lauderhill, Florida 33313

gnature/Incorporator

April 1, 1999 Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designed in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>April 1, 1999</u> Date